

03/03/2033 23:56 • 850-817-6381

4/23/2015 9:35:29 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



April 23, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC.

SUBJECT: THE BRAND PARTNERS, LLC REF: W15000028452

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes. The proper form is enclosed for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H15000098845 Letter Number: 115A00008196

15 KPR 23 AU 10: 00 BUREAL CONFERENCES

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	23:56	#2147 P.
		H150000988
		EFFECTIVE DATE 4-21-15
	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION F	OR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
	ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Comp	pany îs:
	The Brand Partners, LLC	v, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
	ARTICLE II - Address:	ty, "Emiliod Company of med aboraviation and, or and,"
		of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	Principal Office Address:	Malling Address:
	141 Sovilla Avonuo	141 Sevilla Avenue Coral Gables, FI 33134
ì	Const Gebles, FI 33134	Coral Gabias, FI 33 134
	ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florkia registration.)	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother
	(The Limited Lindility Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another tof the registered agent are:
	(The Limited Limitity Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u>	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother of the registered agent are: Lopez & Partners LLC Name Road, Suite 811
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> 2600 S. Douglas	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another a of the registered agent are: b Lopez & Partners LLC Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u>	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother of the registered agent are: Lopez & Partners LLC Name Road, Suite 811
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are: <u>Lopez & Partners LLC</u> Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33134 by, State, and Zip t and to accept service of process for the above stated limited
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gabies</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent Ilability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this	wh Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother a of the registered agent are: Lopez & Partners LLC Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33134 by, State, and Zip and to accept service of process for the above stated limited wated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> <i>Florida</i> <u>Coral Gables</u> <u>Cit</u> Having been named as registered agent <i>liability company at the place design</i> registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and com	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited tand to accept service, I hereby accept the appointment as
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent Ilability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother a of the registered agent are: <u>Lopez & Partners LLC</u> Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) <u>FL 33134</u> by, State, and Zip <i>t</i> and to accept service of process for the above stated limited bated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered bagent as provided for in Chapter 605 F.S.
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent Ilability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother a of the registered agent are: <u>Lopez & Partners LLC</u> Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) <u>FL</u> 33134 by, State, and Zip <i>i</i> and to accept service of process for the above stated limited wated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as i capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position Registered Agen	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother a of the registered agent are: <u>Lopez & Partners LLC</u> Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) <u>FL 33134</u> by, State, and Zip <i>t</i> and to accept service of process for the above stated limited bated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered bagent as provided for in Chapter 605 F.S.
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position Registered Agen	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother of the registered agent are: <u>Lopez & Partners LLC</u> Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) <u>FL 33134</u> by, State, and Zip if and to accept service of process for the above stated limited inded in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered begent as provided for in Chapter 605 F.S. With Stignatule (RECURED) ONTINUED)
	(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its of business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address <u>Valentin Lopez c/o</u> <u>2600 S. Douglas</u> Florida <u>Coral Gables</u> Cit Having been named as registered agent liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position Registered Agen	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or mother of the registered agent are: <u>Lopez & Partners LLC</u> Name Road, Suite 811 street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) <u>FL 33134</u> by, State, and Zip if and to accept service of process for the above stated limited inded in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered begent as provided for in Chapter 605 F.S. With Stignatule (RECURED) ONTINUED)

03/03/2033 23:56

#2147 P. 004/004

ľ

#15000098845

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Tim Linehan		
	141 Seville Avenue		
	Coral Gables, FI 33134		
<u></u>	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		the second se	
		o T	
	······································		
	<u>نى بىرى بەر بىرى بەر بىرى بەر بىرى بىرى ب</u>		

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>April 21, 2015</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a memberor in authorized representative of a member,

Tim Linehan

Typed or printed name of signee

H15000098845